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EXHIBIT A

PUROLATOR PRODUCTS COMPANY TO FACET HOLDING CO., INC.

Mark

AXI-FLOW
FACET-TORK
FUERL-GARD
POSITORK
DUSTGRABBER
DUSTGRABBER
FACET-AIRE
HANDI-PUMP
MARK 80
MICROBON
POROMET
POSTI-STOP
PURQO PLEAT
FACET
FACET LOGC
FUEL GARD
GO-NG-GO
HEATSTAR
METALEDGE
MICRODELTA
MICROEDGE
MICROFIL
MICROLOX
MICROMESH
MICROPLEAT

MOISTURE GUARD

PER
POROFELT
POROFLO
POROLOY

POROLOY & DESIGN

POROMESH
POROPLATE
POROPROBE
POSITORK
ZENITH

Application

POROPILUS

Registration No.,

1216411
13953181
733404
715739
1762667
1259356
1197189
1132577
1768559
1123201
2021241
1926369
2036308
1148543
1165986
733404
715038
1144753
180432
1504699
706339
706340
706338
706341
706342
2121444
853200
1380275
1118612
705984
602900
705227
793342
142092
715739
518280

75/227179
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ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For value received, the undersigned PUROLATOR PRODUCTS
COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, hereby assigns to FACET HOLDING
CO. INC., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of
business at One Towne Centre, 501 John James Audubon Parkway,
Amherst, New York 14228, all of its right, title and interest in
the United States trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto,
all registrations therecf, and the goodwill of the business
associated therewith, including the right to sue for past

infringement.

Datad: 12 CRIVARY 1999

PUROLATOR PRODUCTS COMPANY

By: o L
Gerald S. e

Lipp é; Secretary
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