OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1871 FRAME: 0701

## EXHIBIT A PUROLATOR PRODUCTS COMPANY TO FACET HOLDING CO., INC.

75/227179

Mark	Registration No.
AXI-FLOW	1216411
FACET-TORK	1393181
FUEL-GARD	733404
POSITORK	715739
DUSTGRABBER	1762667
DUSTGRABBER	1259356
FACET-AIRE	1197189
HANDI-PUMP	1132577
MARK 80	1768559
MICROBON	1123201
POROMET	2021241
POSI-STOP	1926369
PURO PLEAT	2036308
FACET	1148543
FACET LOGO	1165986
FUEL GARD	733404
GO-NO-GO	715038
HEATSTAR	1144753
METALEDGE	180432
MICRODELTA	1504699
MICROEDGE	706339
MICROFIL	706340
MICROLOX	706338
MICROMESH	706341
MICROPLEAT	706342
MOISTURE GUARD	2121444
PER	853200
POROFELT	1380275
POROFLO	1118612
POROLOY	705984
POROLOY & DESIGN	602900
POROMESH	705227
POROPLATE	793342
POROPROBE	142092
POSITORK	715739
ZENITH	518280
<u>Application</u>	

POROPLUS

TRADEMARK REEL: 1871 FRAME: 0702

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For value received, the undersigned PUROLATOR PRODUCTS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, hereby assigns to FACET HOLDING CO. INC., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at One Towne Centre, 501 John James Audubon Parkway, Amherst, New York 14228, all of its right, title and interest in the United States trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, all registrations thereof, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, including the right to sue for past infringement.

Dated: 12 FEBRUARY 1999

**RECORDED: 02/24/1999** 

PUROLATOR PRODUCTS COMPANY

By: Gerald S. Lippes, Secretary

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1871 FRAME: 0703**